Grade 8 Lashing Components - BS EN 12195-3
Grade 8 Clevis Grab Hook
Conforms to BS EN 12195-3.
Suitable for use with Grade 8 chains.
Clevis fitting enables direct connection to the chain.
For use with Grade 8 chain and loadbinders. Supplied with safety pin locking device to enhance operational safety
Part
Code
Chain
Size (mm)
Lashing Capacity
(kN)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
E
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
Mass (Kg)
MB8.080.GH 8 40 9.5 35.0 11.0 89.0 49.5 0.33
MB8.100.GH 10 63 12.5 42.5 13.2 126.5 70.5 0.88
MB8.130.GH 13 100 15.0 53.0 16.5 163.5 90.0 1.85
MB8.160.GH 16 160 19.5 65.5 19.2 183.5 112.5 3.24
Grade 8 Clevis Sling Hook
Conforms to BS EN 12195-3.
Suitable for use with Grade 8 chains.
Clevis fitting enables direct connection to chain.
For use with Grade 8 chain and loadbinders.
Part
Code
Chain
Size (mm)
Lashing Capacity
(kN)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
E
(mm)
H
(mm)
K
(mm)
Mass (Kg)
MB8.080.SH 8 40 9.5 37.0 37.0 29.0 32.5 85.5 0.52
MB8.100.SH 10 63 13.0 49.0 46.0 39.0 35.0 104.0 1.05
MB8.130.SH 13 100 16.5 56.5 56.0 47.0 42.5 128.0 2.00
MB8.160.SH 16 160 21.5 70.5 60.0 55.0 54.0 150.0 3.70
Grade 8 Component Connector
The William Hackett Grade 8 forged lifting components are manufactured by YOKE from alloy steel in accordance with EN1677.
All forged components are individually magnaflux crack detected after heat treatment, they are then individually proof load tested
to 2.5 times working load limit in accordance with EN1677. Only components fully compliant with all aspects of EN1677 can be
used in chain slings certified to EN818-4. The William Hackett Grade 8 lifting components are suitable for use in a temperature
range of -40°C up to 200°C without reduction in working load limit.
Part
Code
Chain
Size (mm)
Lashing Capacity
(kN)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
D
(mm)
K
(mm)
Mass (Kg)
8-015-07 8 40 18 22 9 57 0.2
8-015-10 10 63 25 26 11 68 0.3
8-015-13 13 100 30 35 16 91 0.7
8-015-16 16 160 36 38 19 100 1.1
8-015-20 20 245 42 46 22 122 1.7
8-015-22 22 294 49 59 24 152 3.0
8-015-26 26 415 55 62 30 162 4.6
8-015-32 32 618 69 79 36 202 8.6
Grade 8 Weld on lifting point
Part
Code
W.L.L.
(t)
Lashing Capacity
(kN)
D
(mm)
F
(mm)
H
(mm)
K
(mm)
L
(mm)
R
(mm)
W
(mm)
Mass (Kg)
8-057-1T 1.0 20 14.2 27 55 38 105 24 50 0.5
8-057-3T 3.0 60 17.2 34 60 48 112 29 58 0.9
8-057-5T 5.0 98 22.5 43 74 61 154 33 64 1.8
Better connected with William Hackett